Non Whole Pool Assets   58,631   17.30%
Total Portfolio   339,148   100%

Repurchase Agreement Exposure By Counterparty
(in thousands of $s)

As of June 30, 2013
Total

Borrowings
% Of Total

Debt

Weighted
Average

Maturity in
Days  Longest Maturity

Cantor Fitzgerald & Co   14,527   4.71%   8 7/19/2013
Citigroup Global Markets Inc   114,132   36.97%   28 8/8/2013
CRT Capital Group, LLC   61,938   20.06%   23 7/29/2013
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   4,966   1.61%   1 7/1/2013
Mizuho Securities USA, Inc   14,989   4.85%   37 8/6/2013
Pierpont Securities, LLC   2,689   0.87%   22 7/22/2013
The PrinceRidge Group, LLC   28,075   9.09%   24 7/24/2013
South Street Securities, LLC   41,453   13.43%   13 7/24/2013
Suntrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc   25,966   8.41%   13 7/18/2013
Total Borrowings   308,735   100%   23 8/8/2013

MBS Risk Measures
(in thousands of $s)

Asset Category  Fair Value

Weighted
Average

Months To
Next Coupon

Reset

Weighted
Average

Lifetime Cap

Weighted
Average

Periodic Cap
Per Year

Modeled
Interest Rate

Sensitivity

Modeled
Interest Rate

Sensitivity
   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   -50 BPS*   +50 BPS*
As of June 30, 2013
Adjustable Rate MBS   6,210   1   10.05%  2.00%  28   (38)
Total Hybrid Adjustable Rate MBS   101,255   112   7.61%  2.00%  2,206   (2,630)
Total Fixed Rate MBS   209,711   n/a   n/a   n/a   6,204   (6,634)
Total Mortgage-backed Pass-through MBS   317,176   n/a   n/a   n/a   8,438   (9,303)
Interest-Only Securities   20,101   n/a   n/a   n/a   (1,531)   962
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   1,871   1   6.34%  n/a   (166)   117
Structured MBS   21,972   n/a   n/a   n/a   (1,697)   1,079
Total Mortgage Assets   339,148   n/a   n/a   n/a   6,742   (8,223)

(in thousands of $s)
Notional
Balance

Hedge Period
End Date

Modeled
Interest Rate

Sensitivity

Modeled
Interest Rate

Sensitivity
   -50 BPS*   +50 BPS*
Funding Hedge   250,000  18-Sep   -5,445   6,563
Grand Total   1,297   -1,661

* Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are calculated
assuming constant LIBOR OAS.
* These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

Contact:.
Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400.